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1 May 2025 

 

Tēnā koe  
 
Re: Official Information Act (OIA) Request – unaccompanied material or items  
 
I refer to your OIA request of 11 April 2025 for: 

Since January 1 2020, copies of all reports, briefings, documents and emails relating to any
 incidents when material or items were mistakenly left unaccompanied in public.  

Thank you also for your email on 14 April 2025 in which you confirmed you were asking about 
material being left in public spaces and that you were ‘intending to capture the sort of thing where an 
item, documents etc may be left mistakenly in public i.e. a cafe or restaurant’.  

We have identified seven instances between 1 January 2020 and 11 April 2025 in which Te Papa 
material or items were left unaccompanied in public. The items were: two cell phones, one laptop, two 
staff access cards, one security uniform, one wheelchair, and one jacket. I attach documents relating 
to these instances to this letter.  

Additionally, we have identified other instances where Te Papa items were lost and therefore 
potentially left in public. To summarise, there were 20 cell phones, 16 access cards, two access 
wristbands, and one photo ID card. Access for each lost card/band and phone was disabled. As we 
have no way of knowing they were in fact left in public, we have excluded the information relating to 
these instances from this response. 

If you are not satisfied with this response, you have the right to seek an investigation and review by 
the Ombudsman. Information about how to make a complaint is available at 
www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602. 

If you wish to discuss any aspect of your request, please contact OIA@tepapa.govt.nz.   

 

Yours sincerely 

 
 

Anna Berwick 

Head of Governance and Strategy  

http://www.tepapa.govt.nz/
http://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz/
mailto:OIA@tepapa.govt.nz






From:
To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: Lost access card post on facebook
Date: Thursday, 12 January 2023 3:37:58 pm
Attachments: image001.jpg

Kia ora ,
Thank you for the heads up.
We have deactivated ’s card and I will pick it up from Night’n’Day.
Ngā mihi,

 | Kaiarahi whakahaumaru | Senior Security Officer
Museum of New Zealand Te Papa Tongarewa, 
55 Cable Street, PO Box 467, Wellington, New Zealand

     

In the Office = ✓ X = Not on duty
MON 09/01 TUE 10/01 WED 11/01 THU 12/01 FRI 13/01 SAT 14/01 SUN 15/01

X X ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ X
Āta whakaarohia a Papatūānuku i mua i tō tānga i tēnei ī-mēra
Please consider the environment before printing this email.

From:  
Sent: Thursday, 12 January 2023 3:24 pm
To:  
Subject: Lost access card post on facebook
Kia Ora,
I have just seen this post on Facebook and I think one of the items is a Te Papa staff acces card? I think
I recognise the name but just thought I would send it though incase you wanted to deactivate the
card etc if it is :)
Thanks,
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